Transferor Company and Transferee Company with the Registrar of Companies, Chennai (“ROC”).  

3. Appointed Date: The appointed date as per the Scheme is April 1, 2024.  

4. Share Exchange Ratio: The share exchange ratio as per the Scheme is as follows: 

316 (Three Hundred and Sixteen) fully paid equity shares of face value INR 10/- each of Megasoft 

Limited, shall be issued for every 100 (Hundred) fully paid equity shares of face value INR 10/- 

each held in Sigma Advanced Systems Private Limited.   

5. Record Date: In consultation with the Transferor Company the record date for determining the

[...]

Private Limited (“Transferor Company”) and Megasoft Limited (“Transferee Company”) the 

following Amendments were noted:  

a) Change in Name of the Transferee Company as ‘SIGMA ADVANCED SYSTEMS LIMITED’  

b) Consolidation of the Authorised Share Capital as below: 

INR 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores only) comprising of 25,00,00,000 

(Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each with such 

rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto as may be determined by the Company from 

time to time in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company. The Company has